may be revised. This information also does not reflect the benefits of the expected cost savings and expense efficiencies, opportunities to earn additional revenue, potential impacts of current market conditions
on revenues, or asset dispositions, among other factors, and includes various preliminary estimates and may not necessarily be indicative of the financial position or results of operations that would have
occurred if the merger had been consummated on the date or at the beginning of the period indicated or which may be attained in the future. The unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements
and accompanying notes should be read in conjunction with and are qualified in their entirety by reference to the historical consolidated financial statements and related notes thereto of PNC and its
subsidiaries and of National City and its subsidiaries, such information and notes thereto are incorporated by reference herein.

27

Table of Contents

THE PNC FINANCIAL SERVICES GROUP, INC.

Pro Forma Condensed Combined Balance Sheet
At September 30, 2008

  PNC as   NCC as   Pro Forma   Pro Forma   Pro Forma
In millions  Reported(a)   Reported(b)   Adjustments   Ref  Combined   TARP   Ref  with TARP
Unaudited

Assets
Cash and due from banks  $ 3,060  $ 4,241   $ 7,301   $ 7,301
Federal funds sold and resale agreements   1,826   2,156   3,982   3,982
Trading securities and other short-term investments   2,866   1,736   4,602   4,602
Loans held for sale   1,922   3,246  $ (136)  A   5,032   5,032
Securities available for sale   31,031   8,826   39,857   39,857
Loans, net of unearned income   75,184   110,462   (13,379)  A   172,267   172,267
Allowance for loan and lease losses   (1,053)   (3,752)   2,155  B   (2,650)   (2,650)

Net loans   74,131   106,710   (11,224)   169,617   169,617
Goodwill   8,829   3,000   (3,000)  C   8,829   8,829
Other intangible assets   1,092   2,593   1,537  D   5,222   5,222
Equity investments   6,735   1,689   8,424   8,424
Other   14,118   9,494   2,706  E   26,318   26,318

Total assets  $ 145,610  $ 143,691  $ (10,117)   $ 279,184   $ 279,184

Liabilities
Deposits

Noninterest-bearing  $ 19,255  $ 15,251   $ 34,506   $ 34,506
Interest-bearing   65,729   80,331  $ 543  F   146,603   146,603

Total deposits   84,984   95,582   543   181,109   181,109
Borrowed funds

Federal funds purchased and repurchase agreements   7,448   3,248   10,696  $ (7,700)  J   2,996
Other borrowings   24,691   25,526   (1,197)  G   49,020   49,020

Total borrowed funds   32,139   28,774   (1,197)   59,716   (7,700)   52,016
Accrued expenses and other   12,199   3,342   746  H   16,287   16,287

Total liabilities   129,322   127,698   92   257,112   (7,700)   249,412
Minority and noncontrolling interests in consolidated entities   2,070   155   2,225   2,225
Shareholders’ Equity

Total shareholders’ equity   14,218   15,838   (10,209)  I   19,847   7,700  J   27,547
Total liabilities, minority and noncontrolling interests, and shareholders’ equity  $ 145,610  $ 143,691  $ (10,117)   $ 279,184   $ 279,184

(a) Amounts derived from PNC’s unaudited interim consolidated financial statements, as of, and for the nine months ended, September 30, 2008.
(b) Amounts derived from National City’s unaudited interim consolidated financial statements, as of, and for the nine months ended, September 30, 2008.

See accompanying Notes To Consolidated Financial Statements.

28

Table of Contents

THE PNC FINANCIAL SERVICES GROUP, INC.

Pro Forma Condensed Combined Income Statement
Nine months ended September 30, 2008

  PNC as   NCC as   Pro Forma   Pro Forma   Pro Forma
In millions, except per share data  Reported(a)   Reported(b)   Adjustments   Ref  Combined   TARP   Ref  with TARP
Unaudited

Interest Income
Loans  $ 3,145  $ 5,235  $ 389  K  $ 8,769   $ 8,769
Securities available for sale(c)   1,270   363   1,633   1,633
Other(d)   355   247   602   602

Total interest income   4,770   5,845   389   11,004   0   11,004
Interest Expense
Deposits   1,152   1,823   (123)  L   2,852   2,852
Borrowed funds   787   934   193  M   1,914   (124)  R   1,790

Total interest expense   1,939   2,757   70   4,766   (124)   4,642
Net interest income   2,831   3,088   319   6,238   124   6,362

Noninterest Income
Fund servicing   695   695   695
Asset management(e)   589   232   821   821
Consumer services(f)   472   417   889   889
Corporate services(g)   547   (106)   (29)  N   412   412
Service charges on deposits   271   763   1,034   1,034
Net securities gains (losses)   (34)   427   393   393
Other(h)   143   222   365   365

Total noninterest income   2,683   1,955   (29)   4,609   0   4,609
Total revenue   5,514   5,043   290   10,847   124   10,971

Provision for credit losses   527   4,169   4.696   4,696
Noninterest Expense
Personnel   1,660   1,841   3,501   3,501
Occupancy   274   255   (7)  O   522   522
Equipment(i)   267   306   (7)  O   566   566
Marketing   94   109   203   203
Other(j)   1,004   3,457   124  P   4,585   4,585

Total noninterest expense   3,299   5,968   110   9,377   0   9,377
Income (loss) before income taxes   1,688   (5,094)   180   (3,226)   124   (3,102)
Income tax expense (benefit)   558   (1,093)   67  Q   (468)   46  Q   (422)

Net income (loss)  $ 1,130  $ (4,001)  $ 113   $ (2,758)  $ 78   $ (2,680)
Earnings (Loss) Per Common Share

Basic  $ 3.30  $ (11.32)   $ (6.33)   $ (6.99)
Diluted  $ 3.24  $ (11.32)   $ (6.35)   $ (7.00)

Average Common Shares Outstanding
Basic   343   745   (652)   436   436
Diluted   346   745   (655)   436   436

(a) Amounts derived from PNC’s unaudited interim consolidated financial statements as of, and for the nine months ended, September 30, 2008
(b) Amounts from National City’s unaudited interim consolidated financial statements, as of, and for the nine months ended, September 30, 2008.
(c) Includes the following National City Interest Income from Securities line items: Taxable and Exempt from Federal income taxes.
(d) Includes National City’s Interest Income from Trading assets and Other.
(e) Includes National City’s Trust and Investment Management fees line item.
(f) Includes National City’s Insurance revenue, Card-related fees, Brokerage revenue, and Other service fees line items.
(g) Includes National City’s Loan servicing revenue line item.
(h) Includes National City’s Leasing revenue, Loan sale revenue, and Other line items.
(i) Includes National City’s Equipment line item and $70 million of leasing expense.
(j) Includes National City’s Impairment fraud and other losses, Foreclosure costs, Third party services, Supplies and postage and Other line items, less $70 million of leasing expense.

See accompanying Notes to Pro Forma Condensed Financial Statements.

29

Table of Contents

THE PNC FINANCIAL SERVICES GROUP, INC.

Pro Forma Condensed Combined Income Statement
Year Ended December 31, 2007

  PNC as   NCC as   Pro Forma   Pro Forma   Pro Forma
In millions, except per share data  Reported(a)   Reported(b)   Adjustments   Ref   Combined   TARP   Ref   with TARP
Unaudited
Interest Income
Loans  $ 4,232  $ 8,570  $ 519   K  $ 13,321   $ 13,321
Securities available for sale(c)   1,429   419   1,848   1,848
Other(d)   505   196   701   701

Total interest income   6,166   9,185   519   15,870   0   15,870
Interest Expense
Deposits   2,053   2,991   (181)   L   4,863   4,863
Borrowed funds   1,198   1,798   338   M   3,334   (366)   R   2,968

Total interest expense   3,251   4,789   157   8,197   (366)   7,831
Net interest income   2,915   4,396   362   7,673   366   8,039

Noninterest Income
Fund servicing   835   835   835
Asset management(e)   784   318   1,102   1,102
Consumer services(f)   692   590   1,282   1,282
Corporate services(g)   713   402   (39)   N   1,076   1,076
Service charges on deposits   348   905   1,253   1,253
Net securities gains (losses)   (5)   22   17   17
Other(h)   423   369   792   792

Total noninterest income   3,790   2,606   (39)   6,357   0   6,357
Total revenue   6,705   7,002   323   14,030   366   14,396

Provision for credit losses   315   1,326   1,641   1,641
Noninterest Expense
Personnel   2,140   2,580   4,720   4,720
Occupancy   350   315   (10)   O   655   655
Equipment(i)   311   455   (9)   O   757   757
Marketing   115   157   272   272
Other(j)   1,380   1,798   194   P   3,372   3,372

Total noninterest expense   4,296   5,305   175   9,776   0   9,776
Income before income taxes   2,094   371   148   2,613   366   2,979
Income tax expense   627   57   55   Q   739   136   Q   875

Net income  $ 1,467  $ 314  $ 93   $ 1,874  $ 230   $ 2,104
Earnings Per Common Share

Basic  $ 4.43  $ .51   $ 4.42   $ 3.84
Diluted  $ 4.35  $ .51   $ 4.36   $ 3.77

Average Common Shares Outstanding
Basic   331   606   (513)   424   424
Diluted   335   612   (519)   428   1   429

(a) Amounts derived from PNC’s audited consolidated financial statements as of, and for the year ended, December 31, 2007.
(b) Amounts derived from National City’s audited consolidated financial statements as of, and for the year ended, December 31, 2007.
(c) Includes National City’s Interest Income from Securities line items: Taxable, Exempt from Federal income taxes, and Dividends.
(d) Includes National City’s Interest Income from Federal funds sold and security resale agreements and Other investments.
(e) Includes National City’s Trust and Investment Management fee line item.
(f) Includes National City’s Insurance revenue, Card-related fees, Brokerage revenue, and Other service fees line items.

[…]

recorded at fair value. Borrowings also include the cash payment to certain warrant holders of $384 million (financing costs assumed at 4.0% pretax) based on the terms, including the downside
protection provisions, of the warrants (as described in more detail under “The Merger Agreement — Treatment of National City Preferred Stock and Warrants” beginning on page [ ]).

 H Other liabilities were adjusted by $0.7 billion, to record reserves and employee benefit adjustments of $1.5 billion, change in control payouts of $0.2 billion, $55 million of transaction costs and for
the reclassification of $1.0 billion of PNC and existing National City net deferred tax liabilities to other assets.

 I (1) Historical shareholders’ equity of National City has been eliminated, (2) consolidated shareholders’ equity has been adjusted to reflect PNC’s capitalization of National City reflecting total
consideration (See note 7) and (3) issuance of preferred securities and related warrants to the Treasury Department (See Note 5 and J below).

In millions  PNC   NCC   Pro Forma   Pro Forma   Pro Forma
Unaudited  As Reported   As Reported   Adjustments   Ref   Combined   TARP   Ref   with TARP

Shareholders’ Equity
Preferred stock   $ 7,175   (3)  $ 7,175
Common stock  $ 1,787  $ 8,144  $ (8,144)   (1)  $ 2,251   2,251
   $ 464   (2)
Capital surplus   3,377   11,848   (11,848)   (1)   8,542   525   (3)   9,067
   5,013   (2)
   2   (2)
   150   (2)
Retained earnings (deficit)   11,959   (4,170)   4,170   (1)   11,959   11,959
Accumulated other comprehensive (loss) income   (2,230)   16   (16)   (1)   (2,230)   (2,230)
Common stock held in treasury at cost   (675)   (675)   (675)

Total shareholders’ equity  $ 14,218  $ 15,838  $ (10,209)   $ 19,847   7,700   $ 27,547

 J Reflects the estimated proceeds from Treasury Department are used to reduce short-term borrowings (federal funds and repurchase agreements). The estimated proceeds are allocated based on the
relative fair value of the warrants as compared to the fair value of the preferred securities. The fair value of the warrants is determined using a Black Scholes model. The model includes
assumptions regarding PNC’s common stock price, dividend yield, stock price volatility, as well as assumptions regarding the risk-free interest rate. The lower the value of the warrants, the less
negative impact on net income and earnings per share available to common shareholders. The fair value of the preferred securities is determined based on assumptions regarding the discount rate